Bostik Findley Australia Pty Ltd—Never-Seez 320gm Aerosol Cans

What are the defects?

If un-opened aerosol cans of this batch have been exposed to high temperatures (greater than 50 degrees C) over the last 2-1/2 years, the cans might fail. If there is a failure in the can it is possible for the ends of the can to blow out.

What are the hazards?

Rupture or explode.

What should consumers do?

If you suspect that you have any Never-Seeze Aerosol 320gm cans, do not touch the cans, immediately ring Bostik Findley Toll-free on 1800 621 221 and Bostik Findley will arrange for removal of the product.

Supplier
Bostik Findley Australia Pty Ltd
Where the product was sold
Nationally

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission
Product category